PRINTED: 08/05/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 1811 STREET MINARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 1811 STREET MINARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCES MINARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCES MINARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCES MINARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCES PREFIX PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (CAND CORRECTION AUST DEPTICED BY PULL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX CAND CORRECTION AUTOMOTION DEPTICENCY DEPTICENC		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK POST-ACUTE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (P4) 10 (P4)			405005					
PRINCE CREEK POST-ACUTE AND REHABILITATION CENTER 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071 PROPRIET ALL OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGILLATORY ORLS: DESTRIPING MICROARMATION) D. PROVIDERS READ OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMMERCIAL TOWN AND ADDRESS REFERENCED TO THE APROPERINE COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL AND ADDRESS REFERENCED TO THE APROPERINE COMMERCIAL AND ADDRESS REFERENCED TO THE APROPERINE COMMERCIAL AND ADDRESS REFERENCES TO THE APPROPERINE COMMERCIAL AND ADDRESS REFERENCES TO THE APPROPER			185005	B. WING			03/	10/2021
MURAY, KY 42011	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCISS DEPERTMENT PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR I.SC IDENTIFYING M-PORMATION PROFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CAUSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ON	SDDING C	DEEK DOST VOITE VN	ID BEHARII ITATION CENTER		14	401 SOUTH 16TH STREET		
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING	3FRING C	REER POST-ACOTE AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		М	URRAY, KY 42071		
An Onsite Revisit conducted on 03/10/2021, determined the facility was in a compliance on 01/26/2021, as alleged in the acceptable PoC.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
An Onsite Revisit conducted on 03/10/2021, determined the facility was in a compliance on 01/26/2021, as alleged in the acceptable PoC.								
determined the facility was in a compliance on 01/26/2021, as alleged in the acceptable PoC.	{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	{F 0	(00)			
determined the facility was in a compliance on 01/26/2021, as alleged in the acceptable PoC.		An Onsita Pavisit car	nducted on 03/10/2021					
01/26/2021, as alleged in the acceptable PoC.								
		0 1/20/2021, as allege	ed in the acceptable FOC.					
APORATORN DIFFETADES OF DEPONDE FIGURE I DE POESENTATIVES SIGNATURE								
APORATORY OFFICTORS OF PROVIDE DEPOS SENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE.								
ARODATORY DIDECTORS OF PROVIDED SER PERPESANTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADODATORY DIRECTOR'S OR DROWNERS UNDIVISE REPORTS NATIONAL RESIDENTIAL REPORTS NATIONAL REPORTS OF THE PORTS								
ARODATODY DIDECTORIS OR DROWIDEDISIDED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ARODATORY DIRECTOR'S OR REQUIRED IFED DEPOSES NATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIRECTORIS OR PROVIDED FOR PEDDESCANTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROWIDED/SURDILIED DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROWIDED/GUIDDUED DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED/EDRESCATATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED/SURDIUS DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDITION DIDECTOR'S OR DROWIDED/SURDILIER DEDDESCRITATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROWIDED/SURDILIED DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED/SURDIUED DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTORIS OF DROVIDED/SUPPLIED DEDRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE								
ADDRATORY DIDECTORIS OF PROVIDED/SUPPLIED PERPESANTATIVE'S SIGNATURE.								
ADDRATORY DIDECTORIS OF DROVIDED/SUPPLIED PERPESANTATIVE'S SIGNATURE.								
	LABORATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED!	CLIDDLIED DEDDESENTATIVES CONTATUDE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 01/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		185005	B. WING		12/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00		
F 880 SS=E	was initiated on 12/2 12/23/2020. The faci compliance with 42 0 regulations and had Centers' for Medican and the Centers' for Prevention (CDC) reprepare for COVID-1 Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Control facility must estainfection prevention designed to provide comfortable environmediseases and infection program. The facility must estain control program a minimum, the follows \$483.80(a)(1) A system and communicable of staff, volunteers, visity providing services unarrangement based of conducted according accepted national staff \$483.80(a)(2) Written \$483.80(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(a)(e & Medicaid Services (CMS) Disease Control and commended practices to 9. Total census was 86. & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable ons. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections iiseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals nder a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and	F 88	Brown bags with PPE were removed from the floor outside of resident #4's room and with the disposed on 12/21/2020. Brown bags with were removed from the floor outside of righth the floor outside of required disposing. PPE storage stations were restocked on 12/21/2020 in hallway 400. Rounds were on 12/21/2020 by the DON, ADON, Infect on 12/21/2020 by the DON, ADON, Infect on the floor outside ou	vas ith PPE esident 020. on und that e made ction estock 4. removed She dent's not place ng the sal o esidents cal
4B0B4===		rogram, which must include,			06: -:-
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Vice President of Long Term Care

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 100756

01/22/21

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		185005	B. WING	B. WING		12/23/2020	
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	1. N X	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 SOUTH 16TH STREET furray, KY 42071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to prevective (iv) When and how is considered in the interest of the facility will conducted in the interest of the interest o	llance designed to identify ple diseases or a can spread to other; mossible incidents of se or infections should be assistant spread of infections; plation should be used for a trot limited to: atton of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ple for the resident under the sunder which the facility ples with a communicable kin lesions from direct so or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The form of the isolation should be the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The form of recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. The store, process, and to prevent the spread of	F		Continued From page 1 All residents have the potential to be aff #1 Root Cause Analysis was completed identified that a policy and procedure nebe implemented for restocking PPE. A pand audit tool was created on 1/18/2021 in-service was initiated on 1/18/2021. The policy and audit tool were discussed in C1/18/2021. Root Cause Analysis was con 1/18/2021 and brought to and approved to approve that identified that, although guidelines we place for breathable bags for PPE, a pol procedure needed to be implemented for of brown bags as storage for PPE. A pol audit tool was created on 1/18/2021 and service was initiated on 1/18/2021. Roor Analysis was completed on 1/18/2021 and brought to and approved by Ad hoc QAF members on 1/22/2021. #4 Root Cause analysis was completed regarding doffing new PPE in-service clarification. The in-service was reviewed 12/21/2020 and updated to reflect appropolicy and procedure for doffing new PP in-service had been re-initiated on 12/21 and completed on 1/20/2021. The Root Analysis brought to the Ad hoc QAPI me on 1/22/2021. (Continued on next page)	that eded to policy and an me new QAPI on empleted ed by letted vere in icy and an interest Cause and ed on priate E. An /2020 Cause	

PRINTED: 01/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVILIN	STOR WEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID INC	. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185005	B. WING _			12/	23/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
000000	DEEK UEAL TU 04DE			1	401 SOUTH 16TH STREET		
SPRING	REEK HEALTH CARE			N	//URRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 2	F 8	880	Cont. From page 2 Staff education provided on CDC COVID-19 prevention messages		
	by: Based on observation and the facility's policithe facility failed to imeffective infection corrupted of the facility failed to imeffective infection corrupted of the facility failed to imeffective infection revealed contained dirty PPE (Equipment), was left #4's room. Additional brown paper bag, that left on the floor outsion not stored in the storastation per facility policity policity facility policity facility governown to disposition to the facility governown to disposition the facility facilit	d a brown paper bag, that			frontline LTC staff "PPE lessons," process on restocking PPE, new process for usage of brown bags storage of PPE, and doffing of PF with all in-services completed by appropriate staff by 1/25/2021. A staff who may be out due to time medical leave will be in-serviced their return to work. Education may be completed by Director of Nursing, Assistant Dirof Nursing, Staff Educator, Super and the Infection Control nurse viperson or security cameras throuthe facility. Any immediate correct will be addressed at the time of the incident and noted on the audit. Education is to be completed by 1/25/2021.	for PE, any off or upon the ector visors, a inghout tions	
	Categories", dated Jupatients and staff the Disease Control and adopted. The guidelir infectious agents with required three (3) eleinfectious agents; 2) a portal of entry receptimode of transmission	s policy titled, "Isolation ane 2007 revealed to protect guidelines of the Centers for Protection (CDC) have been nes revealed transmission of nin a healthcare setting ments: 1) a source of a susceptible host with a ve to the agent; and, 3) a for the agent. Further es revealed that infectious uring healthcare were			The facility will perform audits on doffing PPE, the appropriate usage storage of brown bags, and resto PPE. These audits will be perfor for fourteen (14) days across all shifts. Continued audits will be performed twice (2) a week for the weeks, then weekly each shift for (2) months. Audits will be completed.	cking med e ree (3)	

primarily from human sources but could come

		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED			
		185005	B. WING		12/	23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	every person is potent transmittable organist perform hand hygiene (resident's) environmed. Review of the facility's Optimizing the Supply revised 10/09/2020, risolation gowns and the Professional (HCP) a carefully considered the reuse strategy. Reuse reused before launded of transmission of organy potential benefits potential to facilitate the Any gown visibly soiled be disposed of or, if reference to the facility's Optimizing the Supply revised 11/23/2020, right protect staff's nose and splashes, sprays, splasecretions (e.g., for percautions) should the after each patient endused for source contracility, to prevent spring when talking, sneezing facemasks may be used to breathe through immediately. Further when facemasks used the practice of HCP with the facemasks used the facemasks used the practice of HCP with the facemasks used the facemasks used the practice of HCP with the facemasks used the facem	is as well. When it dispersion of the risk to the Health Care in the patient safety must be perfore implementing a gown able gowns should not be ring, due to the potential risk tanisms that likely outweigh and during patient care should eusable, laundered. Is policy, titled, "Strategies for yof Facemasks", last every of the risk to the Health Care individually and the potential risk tanisms that likely outweigh and during patient care should eusable, laundered. Is policy, titled, "Strategies for yof Facemasks", last every ever	F 880	Audits may be performed by the Directo Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, S Educator, Supervisors, and the Infection nurse via in-person or via security came throughout the facility. Any immediate corrections will be addressed at the time incident and noted on the audit. Result of all audits (doffing PPE, brown is restocking PPE) will be brought to the Q (Quality Assurance Performance Improvice committee for review, to address any connected, and to address any policy and procedure concerns.	ctaff Control eras of the bags, API ement)	01/26/21

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ELE CONSTRUCTION ELE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED
		185005	B. WING			12/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	facemask should be facemask is remove each workday. The and discarded if soil breathe through. Review of the facility Plan of Correction", after you have proving COVID positive you and place in the "remove the gown in barrel outside of the PoC (Plan of Correct remove your dirty min a "dirty" paper ba Then you should do face shield. Never go "dirty" gown. Blue be	ge 4 lask between encounters, the ediscarded whenever the ed, and always at the end of facemask should be removed led, damaged, or hard to y's "Infection Control Survey dated 12/08/2020, revealed ided care to a resident who is must remove/doff your gown d" barrel prior to leaving the splaced outside the door; the room and place in the eroom. Further review of the ction), revealed you should hask and face shield and place glabeled with your name. In (put on) a clean mask and go into the care areas with a lags should be used for all less of isolation or soiled with	F 88			
	Face-masks, and S revealed when staff should remove appropriate disposa should leave the go room; and if a cloth placed in a blue bachave a clean mask/and face shield with 1. Observation of H approximately 11:28 facility, revealed Re	provided email titled "Gowns, hields, dated 12/20/2020, fexit a COVID Isolation room; their gown and place in an all bag. If disposable, staff wn in the red barrel in the gown, the gown should be gupon removal. Staff should face shield and a 'dirty" mask a paper bags labeled as such. allway 400, on 12/21/2020 at 3 AM, during tour of the isident #3's room had a advanced Droplets: with				

PRINTED: 01/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		185005	B. WING			12/	23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 401 SOUTH 16TH STREET IURRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	face shield, NIOSH (I Occupational Safety a filtering face piece respair of clean nonsteri covers". Further obselocated on the oppositions down utilized filtering face piece respair of clean nonsteri covers". Further obselocated on the oppositions down utilized filtering face in the property of the second of	of goggle or disposable full National Institute for and Health)-approved N95 spirator or higher, gown, one le gloves, no shoe or boot ervation revealed a bin ite side of the hall, two (2) for Resident #3's and was empty of any available in care of the isolated sident #4's room, on simately 11:28 AM, revealed front of the door by the over the troom) and labeled Hospitality Aide (HA) #1's 12:08 Aide (HA) #1, revealed she g at the door of a positive stated she had been at the to see Resident #4 and had 4:00 PM, not realizing that ong brown paper bag with ose.	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		185005	B. WING		12/	23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF THE APPRIOR OF THE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	have any available of person that removed restock the bin and monitoring the bins available. Additional paper bag labeled "I on the bag had dirty not have been in from the outcome of the challway was a poter of the outcome of the disproximately 12:30 bag stuffed between storage bin on the floom. Observation of bag and it contained (3) masks and had lead and was marked clearly and was marked clearly the bag of the bid on the bag of the bid on the bag of the bid on the because she of the because she of the bid on the bid of the bid on	in front of the room did not clean gowns. She stated the did the last gown should everyone should be to ensure clean gowns were lly, LPN #1 stated the brown Dirty PPE" with HA #1's name if PPE in the bag, and should ant of the door. LPN #1 stated dirty PPE being left in the nitial to spread COVID. Callway 100, on 12/21/2020 at 10 PM, revealed a brown paper in an overhead table and a coor outside Resident #6's revealed LPN #3 checked the dia gown, gloves, and three LPN #4's name on the bag sian. Co20 at 12:38 PM, with LPN own paper bag outside was hers. LPN #4 stated she can the floor in the hallway, and bything about the bag being did not have any residents on co2020 at 12:33 PM, with LPN and masks should be placed g when staff came out of the ean should be written on the alld be stored at the nurse's ed the risk of not doing this osure, but she did not know	F 88			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		185005	B. WING			12/23/2020
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION /EACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	
F 880	came out of an isolate gown in hand, folding She then proceeded gown two (2) doors or gown in a large trash. Interview on 12/21/20 revealed she had tak hallway and placed it hallway. She stated in a bag before leaving Interviews on 12/21/21/23/2020 at 9:30 A revealed the bags shon the floor outside the staff were supposed room, a clean bag ar stated the outcome coutside the room courcontamination. UM # were wanderers in the bags that were lestated the nurse or the stated the nurse or the stated the nurse or the stated the room courcontamination. UM # were wanderers in the bags that were lestated the nurse or the stated the room outside the room. Interview on 12/23/20 # 2/Assistant Director revealed brown paper storage rooms next to staff went into an isolated.	of Hall 100, revealed LPN #2 ion room with isolation a git inward and rolling it up. down the hallway, taking the own and disposed of the bin. 20 at 1:50 PM, with LPN #2, en the gown off in the in the large barrel on the she did not place the gown ng the room. 2020 at 12:35 PM, and M, with Unit Manager #1, ould not have been placed the rooms. UM #1 stated to have brown bags for each and a dirty bag. The UM of bags left on the floor off contribute to cross off further revealed there off acility and they could get off toutside the rooms. UM #1 off bags away the dirty PPE, but it tive staff's and her job to clean brown bags outside to cross contamination. UM #1 orded in the room should be and placed in the blue barrel	F	380		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		185005	B. WING		12/23/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 880	shield, and put it in clean; and a dirty ba #2/ADON stated on resident care, they and place it in a cleaup. Staff then should shield and place the bag. Continued inte should place the bareceptacle, and take storage room until revealed the nurse prior to coming out the gown could cau #2/ADON stated to disposed of gowns inservices and mon hallways. ADON/UN brown paper bag leiprior day could resure further interview reknow who monitore they were stored an stated it was a joint would get rid of it. Ubrown bag left on the cause cross contaminately with the Infon 12/23/2020 at 12 the brown paper base recommendation for clean face shields a staff were going into place a dirty mask a come out they were remove the shield and a still directly in the shield and a still a sti	ake off their clean mask, a brown bag that was labeled ag for their dirty PPE. UM ce staff had completed were to take off their gown, ar bag or blue bag and tie it d take off their mask and em in the dirty brown paper rview revealed staff then g with the gown, in the e the paper bags into the needed again. UM #2/ADON that failed to remove the gown of the room and not bagging se cross contamination. UM ensure staff removed and properly they were conducting itored as they walked down M #2 stated the dirty PPE fit in hallway since 4:00 PM the lift in cross contamination. vealed the ADON/UM did not d the brown bags to ensure and disposed of properly. She effort, and if she saw it, she UM#2/ADON stated the clean are floor on the hall could also	F 880				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185005	B. WING		12/23/2020	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 880	interview revealed the have clean written or would place the dirty behind the nurse's state 400 Hall, they pla room. Continued interview came into content be wearing the clean clean bag should be stated there was potentially wandered in the facilishe was not sure of a monitoring, but any a rounds should be more procedures were followed they do competencied daily or weekly monito outcome of the gown properly was the potential to anyone that it came. Interview on 12/23/20 Director of Nursing (I expected the nurse to leaving the room and doing this, it could rear the DON stated the PPE was supposed to nurse's station on the the day, then it would only worn in the isola further revealed there wandered on the 400 contact with items in contaminated. She so for these types of thir	mask and shield. Further e clean brown bag would n it. She revealed staff then brown paper bag in a room ation on the 100 Hall, and on need them in an equipment rview revealed staff would at that time and the empty placed in the room. She ential for contamination to ontact with the contents of here were residents who ity. The IFCN stated that a designated person for idministrative staff making initoring to ensure bowed. She further stated s on doffing PPE, but no oring. She stated the s not being disposed of ential to spread the infection ie in contact. D20 at 12:38 PM, with the DON), revealed she b bag the dirty gown before dispose of it and by not sult in cross contamination. dirty brown bag with the dirty o be stored across from the e 400 Hall, until the end of d be thrown away; as it was attion rooms. The DON e were residents who d Hall and anyone coming in	F 88			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK HEALTH CARE SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY MIST BE PRECEDED BY FUIL TAGS) PREPRY TAG Continued From page 10 bg with clean PPE in it had the potential for cross contamination when left on the hall.		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
SPRING CREEK HEALTH CARE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071			185005	B. WING _			12/23/2020	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 880 Continued From page 10 bag with clean PPE in it had the potential for					1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET	DE		
bag with clean PPE in it had the potential for	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
ı i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	F 880	bag with clean PPE in	n it had the potential for	F	380			

PRINTED: 01/12/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
185005		B. WING			12/23/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK HEALTH CARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1401 SOUTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
	Initial Comments A COVID-19 Focused Survey was initiated of concluded on 12/23/2	d Emergency Preparedness		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	APPROPRIATE	DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.